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I certainly hope everyone is getting a chance to get out and ride this fall. We just finished managing the Colorama 

Classic Ride and the weather could not have been better. Cool crisp mornings and perfect temps for riding during 

the day and evening with beautiful fall colors as a bonus. This has got to be one of the best times of the year to ride 

in the Mid-West! 

As an RM of a recent ride, I’d like to commend all of the people who attended our ride for adhering to the Covid-19 

plan and hope that what we experienced at our ride is also happening at other rides. Creating a virus mitigation 

plan for a ride is a lot of extra work for ride management. Having everyone be so supportive and respectful of the 

special restrictions/limitations was encouraging and seemed to indicate that as a whole, everyone appreciates the 

extra effort that RM’s are putting into creating those plans for holding a safe ride. Again, thank you all for following 

through on those plans. It is very important that we continue to do so to protect our future rides. 

Speaking of the future, it is time for all of us in UMECRA to begin thinking about what we want and will eventually 

need to do about this season’s convention and our 2021 annual meeting. Our organizational by-laws require that 

we hold an annual meeting each year and that an “Election of the Board of Directors and Officers and other 

general business shall be transacted at such meeting”. While not required by the by-laws, having a convention that 

provides an opportunity to learn from others and to celebrate the various accomplishments of our members, riders 

and equines, has been a natural and important extension of these annual meetings.  

Just like the ride season, the virus and its consequences are going to have a huge impact on what we may actually 

be able to do for both events. While some of the legal limitations on the size of groups has eased a bit, there are 

still real concerns about making the personal decision to attend a gathering of such a large group meeting like our 

typical convention and annual meetings. This is compounded by the continuing concern of the virus becoming 

more infectious as we move indoors because of the colder weather. Once again, the uncertainty of this situation 

will make for some tough decisions, both as individuals and as an organization. 

UMECRA’s Board of Directors will continue to work using its group e-mail account to get as much of its business 

done as possible between now and its regularly scheduled meeting in November. During this time, the board will 

need to determine if it will be feasible to hold a convention. Determining how to hold an annual meeting presents 

another unique set of challenges for the board and will undoubtably require some creative thinking and flexibility 

on the part of us all. There may need to be some temporary adjustments made to our current by-laws in order to 

complete the necessary business of UMECRA for 2021. Now, more than ever, it is extremely important for all 

members of UMECRA, particularly ride managers, to work with the Board of Directors in finding solutions to these 

challenges.  

As we finish up the last months of this ride season, please pass your ideas and thoughts to members of the board 

or directly to me. With your help, and a lot of hard work, we made it through one challenge and were able to 

provide what’s turned out to be a pretty decent ride season. The same hard work, sharing of ideas, flexibility and 

patience will get us through these next set of tough decisions regarding our convention and annual meeting. 

Jon Wagner – UMECRA President 

+ 
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Save the Date! 
UMECRA 2021 Convention in Minnesota 
January 22, 23, and 24 
La Crescent Best Western and La Crescent Convention Center 
595 Veterans Parkway 
La Crescent, MN 55947 
https://www.lacrescentareaeventcenter.org/ 
Reservation Information, Banquet and Schedule will be posted in the fall. 
We look forward to seeing you there! 

 

Advertising in the UMECRA Newsletter  
Rates depend on the size of your ad and how many times you wish to run it:  

 

Ad Rates for  

Newsletter  
1 time  2-3 times  4-8 times  9-10 

times  
the year  

Classified 10 lines  
*    

    $.60 extra per 

line  

$6.00          

Business Cards  $8.50  $6.80 ea.  $5.95 ea.  $5.50  
ea.  

$51.00  

Quarter Page  $20.00  $16.00  
ea.  

$14.00  
ea.  

$13.00 

ea.  
 $120.00  

Half Page  $25.00  $20.00  
ea.  

$17.50  
ea.  

$16.25 

ea.  
 $150.00  

Full Page  $45.00  $36.00  
ea.  

$31.50 

ea. 
 

$29.25 
ea.  

 $270.00  

*Line = (65 Characters 

per line including 

spaces)  
          

 

 

 

 
 

AERC TERMS for SANCTIONING REINSTATEMENT 
1) The State/locality where the ride is to be held must allow 50 or more people at a gathering (this 

number includes ride management, vets, support crews, etc.) 
2) The State/locality must allow recreational events. 
3) You must show proof of permission to hold your event from the County Commissioner/Health Dept. 
4) Proof of land use permit. 
5) No stay at home restrictions within the State/County. 
6) Ride Managers must provide a Covid-19 Prevention Plan. 
7) The RM is responsible for submission of the above documentation to AERC at least two weeks in 

advance of the ride date. Ride approvals will be made by committee within 48 hrs. of receiving 
information. 
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!!! Rider and Horse Numbers are Important!!! 

UMECRA tracks the points and mileage for horses and riders via individual numbers.  Each person is assigned a 

number when you become a member for the first time, and this becomes your permanent number.   If you also 

have an AERC number, we ask that you please check your online record and if we don’t have that on file please 

notify either Robin Schadt or Nicole Mauser-Storer.   If both numbers are on record you can register at any 

UMECRA ride using either your AERC or your UMECRA rider number, the two will cross reference and you will 

always receive points and credit for your ride.  To find the information please look at UMECRA.com, hover over the 

“Results” button and select “Rider Numbers”.   From there enter any part of your first or last name to search and 

see what we have on file – including your membership date for the current ride season. 

Horse numbers are also critical.  There are many people in the history of UMECRA who have ridden “Spot” or 

“Blaze” and to make sure your “Spot” gets proper credit for miles the only way to do that is for each horse to have 

a number.   If your horse has an AERC number UMECRA uses that number so you only have to remember one 

number, but you do have to tell us that your horse has a number.  We do not automatically receive information 

from AERC.   If you don’t have an AERC number for your horse we will assign a UMECRA number, you just ask either 

Robin Schadt or Nicole Mauser-Storer.   If you have a UMECRA number and later get an AERC number, much like 

with the rider numbers we add the AERC number to the horse’s record and you can then enter using either number 

and your horse gets credit for all points and miles, but you have to tell us what that number is, we do not have a 

direct data connection to AERC.  To see the information we have on file look at UMECRA.com, hover over the 

“Results” button and select “Horse Numbers”.  From there search on any part of the horse’s name and see what 

comes up.    

If you look at the points standings or a set of ride results all horse and rider names are links to that individual’s 

history from what could be made electronically available.   If you find your name in the points standings and the 

horse name is blank that means we don’t have a horse number assigned for you.    

 

OPEN POSTIONS for 2021 

UMECRA is looking for individuals who may be interested in volunteering for either the position of Sanctioning 

Coordinator or Points Keeper. These positions are two-year appointments made by the Board of Directors at the 

boards November meeting. 

The Points Keeper keeps track of season rider points and division standings and provides them to the Newsletter 

Editor for publication. They are also responsible for keeping track of horse and rider mileages seasonally and for 

life-time records. The Points Keeper also manages the record-keeping related to awards for the ride season. 

The Sanctioning Coordinator works with the AERC Sanctioning Director to sanction and coordinate rides. The 

duties of the Sanctioning Coordinator include; facilitation of sanctioning requests and correspondence between the 

Board, ride managers, and the membership. The Sanctioning Coordinator also organizes and 

communicates/publishes the ride schedule and coordinates the publication of the annual UMECRA Ride Book. 

For more information or to let us know of your interest in either position, please contact UMECRA’s President, Jon 

Wagner at jwagner288@wi.rr.com or call him directly at; 920-342-0958. 
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Ride Results 

 

Date Type Catecgory Distance Ride Name First Name Last Name Horse Place

15-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Teresa Fett Ice Falcon  LRA 1

15-Aug-20 LD SR 25 Huntersville Jesse Shaddrick Jinjersnapp 1

15-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Anne Anderson SH After Midnite 2

15-Aug-20 LD SR 25 Huntersville Mandie Roggenkamp Shakers On The Rocks 2

15-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Roberta Grieger-Nimmo Thor 3

15-Aug-20 LD SR 25 Huntersville Crystal Esqueda Spirit 3

15-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Pamela Coolidge Snappy 4

15-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Judy Hoeft Romeo 5

15-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Karrie Halbur Karma's Alluring Lady 6

15-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Harry Lahr Passion C

15-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Leon Lahr Chex C

15-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Summer Jakopak Rushcreek Beauty MPEH C

15-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Chip Jack Brunello NA C

15-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Debra L Juettner Rena C

15-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Janet Sarver Legacy of Khourage C

15-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Jason Nicol SBF Capaccino C

15-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Crystal Esqueda Lopin in Diamonds C

15-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Sherry Legatt Fortunette Echo C

15-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Mary Mulholland TRJ Just Jake C

15-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Joshua Ramon Halley's Comet C

15-Aug-20 LD SR 25 Huntersville Holly Zahn Howard's Midnight Thunder P

15-Aug-20 LD SR 25 Huntersville Nancy Salazar VA Chazze Dancero P

15-Aug-20 LD JR 25 Huntersville Adin Esqueda Mustang Salli 1

15-Aug-20 LD JR 30 Huntersville Adin Esqueda Mustang Salli 1

15-Aug-20 LD JR 30 Huntersville Bohdan Jakopak Rushcreek Greta 2

15-Aug-20 LD JR 30 Huntersville Ari Norgren Raz P

15-Aug-20 E HW 100 Huntersville Gerald Cummings Easi Goer 1

15-Aug-20 E HW 50 Huntersville Sheryl O'Brien Wild River Sundancer 1

15-Aug-20 E HW 50 Huntersville Jennifer Frerichs-Ramon Lads Switch Blade 2

15-Aug-20 E LW 75 Huntersville Emma Christopherson Integritys Deluxx 1

15-Aug-20 E LW 50 Huntersville Krystyna Eischens G 1

15-Aug-20 E LW 100 Huntersville Ann Marie Barnett Adrihanna Z 1

15-Aug-20 E LW 50 Huntersville Karla Ovsak Patches MN 2

15-Aug-20 E LW 50 Huntersville Katie Vogl My Name Is Bob 3

15-Aug-20 E LW 50 Huntersville Maria Enge CRF Lady Supreme P

15-Aug-20 E JR 75 Huntersville Sophie Gustafson Tryggr 1

15-Aug-20 E JR 50 Huntersville Miley Eischens Chips Diamond Rehalla 1

15-Aug-20 E JR 50 Huntersville Joey Gaffaney HJ Nikeshah 2

15-Aug-20 C HW 30 Huntersville Rebecca Horihan LC Ernani 1

15-Aug-20 C HW 30 Huntersville Kasie Thomas Indy 2

15-Aug-20 C HW 30 Huntersville Lynn Reichert W H Procrastinator 3

15-Aug-20 C LW 30 Huntersville Peggy Pasillas Remy 1

15-Aug-20 C LW 30 Huntersville Victoria Robison SC Zhivago 2

15-Aug-20 C LW 30 Huntersville Tracy Haelterman Captain Jack Sparrow 3

15-Aug-20 C LW 30 Huntersville Megan Thomas Baskin Dream (Allie) 4

15-Aug-20 C LW 30 Huntersville Theresa Meyer Sirius Encore 5

15-Aug-20 C JR 30 Huntersville Ruby Thorp Mattanahs Joker 1

15-Aug-20 C JR 30 Huntersville Abby Gieseke Fancy Zara 2

15-Aug-20 C JR 30 Huntersville Audrey Thorp Nightmare Blues 3
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16-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Teresa Fett Ice Falcon  LRA 1

16-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Charlotte Tuhy Raffimas Image 2

16-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Sheryl Wagner Jets King Teddy 3

16-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Crystal Esqueda Lopin in Diamonds 4

16-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Pamela Coolidge Snappy 5

16-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Rebecca Horihan LC Ernani 6

16-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Maria Enge Eleanor Ambrosia B C

16-Aug-20 LD SR 30 Huntersville Krystyna Eischens AW ClassiKa C

16-Aug-20 C HW 30 Huntersville Sarah Kieser-Flim NW Wildcard 1

16-Aug-20 C JR 30 Huntersville Ruby Thorp Mattanahs Joker 1

16-Aug-20 C JR 30 Huntersville Audrey Thorp Nightmare Blues P

16-Aug-20 C LW 30 Huntersville Karla Ovsak Dobella NPA 1

16-Aug-20 C LW 30 Huntersville Kaylian Welsh Whiskey in a Tee Cup 2

16-Aug-20 NOV NOV 12.5 Huntersville Lisa Gilk Spicey Ash Barzana (Zena) 1

16-Aug-20 NOV NOV 12.5 Huntersville Tracy Haelterman Captain Jack Sparrow 2

16-Aug-20 NOV NOV 12.5 Huntersville Aubrie Meyer Cyes Mark of Praise 3

16-Aug-20 NOV NOV 12.5 Huntersville Mandie Roggenkamp Shakers Rain Dancer 3

16-Aug-20 NOV NOV 12.5 Huntersville Ari Norgren Missy MO

16-Aug-20 NOV NOV 12.5 Huntersville Paula Goligowski Ms Lightening MO

16-Aug-20 NOV NOV 12.5 Huntersville Dale Lunde Mattingley Hour Glass MO

16-Aug-20 NOV NOV 12.5 Huntersville Lise Lunde Khasmo MO

16-Aug-20 NOV NOV 12.5 Huntersville Karrie Halbur Karma's Alluring Lady MO

16-Aug-20 NOV NOV 12.5 Huntersville Kasie Thomas Indy MO

16-Aug-20 NOV NOV 12.5 Huntersville Judy Hoeft Romeo MO

16-Aug-20 NOV NOV 12.5 Huntersville Jennifer Frerichs-Ramon Towering Oaks Lilo MO

16-Aug-20 NOV NOV 12.5 Huntersville Michelle Fedewa Rose MO

Date Type Catecgory Distance Ride Name First Name Last Name Horse Place

29-Aug-20 LD JR 25 MnDRA I Brak Schramm Shakers Rain Dancer 1

29-Aug-20 LD JR 25 MnDRA I Ari Norgren Raz 2

29-Aug-20 LD JR 25 MnDRA I Grace Swaja Penny 3

29-Aug-20 LD JR 25 MnDRA I Adin Esqueda Mustang Salli 4

29-Aug-20 LD JR 25 MnDRA I Payden Gray Nichols Apollos Geym 5

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Teresa Fett Ice Falcon  LRA 1

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Sarah Peltier CR Mistiraaz 2

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Brandon Brunner La Grange RTA 2

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Shanon Ployhart BBA Fahad Al Hadi 4

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Daniel Pakes KoKo 5

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Debra Moe Indian Grey Ghost 6

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Abbie Schramm Lye's Mark of Praise C

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Amy Morrison Shade of Bay C

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Sheryl Wagner Teddy C

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Paula Goligowski Ms Lightening C

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Chip Jack Brunello NA C

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Nancy Salazar VA Chazze Dancero C

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Charlotte Tuhy Raffimas Image C

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Debra Schroeder Mexicali Mac V C

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Anne Anderson Jets TAHR Mindy C
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29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Lindsay Jackson Nichols Ravenswood Nevermore C

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Crystal Esqueda Lopin in Diamonds C

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Karrie Halbur Ali C

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Kasie Thomas Indy C

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Judy Hoeft Romeo C

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Katie Vogl My Name Is Bob C

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Mary Mulholland TRJ Just Jake C

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Mandie Roggenkamp Shakers On The Rocks C

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Stephanie Granke Ruby C

29-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Megan Lilly Sarge P

29-Aug-20 E JR 50 MnDRA I Alice Erickson Rushcreek Calia 1

29-Aug-20 E JR 50 MnDRA I Miley Eischens Chips Diamond Rehalla 2

29-Aug-20 E LW 50 MnDRA I Jessi Lipponen FT Firestorm 1

29-Aug-20 E LW 50 MnDRA I Jessie Finnila Sterling Star Strider 2

29-Aug-20 E LW 50 MnDRA I Jane Malischke Hollywoods Brightest 3

29-Aug-20 E LW 50 MnDRA I Maria Enge CRF Lady Supreme 4

29-Aug-20 E LW 50 MnDRA I Karla Ovsak Patches MN 5

29-Aug-20 E LW 50 MnDRA I Krystyna Eischens G 6

29-Aug-20 E LW 50 MnDRA I Pamela Coolidge Snappy 6

29-Aug-20 E LW 50 MnDRA I Eileen Kirsch Hansi C

29-Aug-20 E LW 50 MnDRA I Colleen Morgan Joke Son U C

29-Aug-20 E LW 50 MnDRA I Katie Vogl My Name Is Bob P

29-Aug-20 E HW 50 MnDRA I Sheryl O'Brien Wild River Sundancer 1

29-Aug-20 E HW 50 MnDRA I Amber Erickson Ophelia Kkan 2

29-Aug-20 E HW 50 MnDRA I Jennifer Frerichs-Ramon Lads Switch Blade P

29-Aug-20 C LW 25 MnDRA I Peggy Pasillas Remy 1

29-Aug-20 C HW 25 MnDRA I Katja Wiedrich Noble Adventure 1

29-Aug-20 C HW 25 MnDRA I Becki Sanford Stryka Major Chord 2

29-Aug-20 C HW 25 MnDRA I Rebecca Horihan LC Ernani 3

29-Aug-20 C HW 25 MnDRA I Bonnie Mielke BNB Khrome Azrael 4

29-Aug-20 C HW 25 MnDRA I Lynn Reichert W H Procrastinator 5

29-Aug-20 C JR 25 MnDRA I Ruby Thorp Mattanahs Joker 1

29-Aug-20 C JR 25 MnDRA I Audrey Thorp Nightmare Blues 2

30-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Karin Lupo VC Premier Eddition 1

30-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Daniel Pakes KoKo 2

30-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Darlene Molitor VC Arieon 3

30-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Jesse Shaddrick Jinjersnapp 4

30-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Rebecca Horihan LC Ernani 5

30-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Krystyna Eischens G 6

30-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Annastina Wessel Steel C

30-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Erica Burman Gus C

30-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I TJ Edwards Heritage Hills Clare C

30-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Debra Moe UTCS Aur Mojito C

30-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Crystal Esqueda Lopin in Diamonds C

30-Aug-20 LD SR 25 MnDRA I Kaitlyn Fedewa Crimson C

30-Aug-20 LD JR 25 MnDRA I Miley Eischens Chips Diamond Rehalla 1

30-Aug-20 LD JR 25 MnDRA I Grace Carter Corona Breeze 2

30-Aug-20 C LW 25 MnDRA I Peggy Pasillas Remy 3

30-Aug-20 C LW 25 MnDRA I Victoria Robison SC Zhivago 4

30-Aug-20 C LW 25 MnDRA I Bev Specht JH Arabalest 2

30-Aug-20 C LW 25 MnDRA I Kathryn Vadnais Nobel Effects 5

30-Aug-20 C LW 25 MnDRA I Karla Ovsak Dobella NPA 1

30-Aug-20 C HW 25 MnDRA I Janette Paulu Tristian P

30-Aug-20 C JR 25 MnDRA I Ruby Thorp Mattanahs Joker 1

30-Aug-20 C JR 25 MnDRA I Audrey Thorp Nightmare Blues 2
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30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Joseph Enge Eleanor Ambrosia B 1

30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Hunter Driese Sea Breez 2

30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Aubrie Meyer Shakers On The Rocks 3

30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Brak Schramm Shakers Rain Dancer 4

30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Sara Perkins Chloe 5

30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Linda Pakes Spicy 6

30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Elena Aragon Dreamer C

30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Keri Wesley An Awesome Betty C

30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Kelly Murphy Kokomo C

30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Aga Lisa Joseph C

30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Paula Goligowski Good Thunder MO

30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Sheryl O'Brien Wild River Sundancer MO

30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Maria Enge Faustos Flame MO

30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Karrie Halbur Ali MO

30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Pamela Coolidge Snappy MO

30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Judy Hoeft Chase MO

30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Melonie Driese Louie MO

30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Jennifer Frerichs-Ramon Towering Oaks Lilo MO

30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Olivia Christenson Tamanni BLM MO

30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Abbie Schramm Cooper P

30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Dale Lunde Junior P

30-Aug-20 NOV NOV 13 MnDRA I Lise Lunde Khasmo P

Date Type Catecgory Distance Ride Name First Name Last Name Horse Place

19-Sep-20 LD JR 25 RunCutFootRun Adin Esqueda Mustang Salli 1

19-Sep-20 LD JR 25 RunCutFootRun Bohdan Jakopak Rushcreek Greta P

19-Sep-20 LD SR 25 RunCutFootRun Teresa Fett Ice Falcon  LRA 1

19-Sep-20 LD SR 25 RunCutFootRun Crystal Esqueda Spirit 2

19-Sep-20 LD SR 25 RunCutFootRun Sarah Kieser-Flim NW Wildcard 3

19-Sep-20 LD SR 25 RunCutFootRun Kaylian Welsh Whiskey in a Tee Cup 4

19-Sep-20 LD JR 30 RunCutFootRun Adin Esqueda Mustang Salli 1

19-Sep-20 LD JR 30 RunCutFootRun Bohdan Jakopak Rushcreek Greta P

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 RunCutFootRun Teresa Fett Ice Falcon  LRA 1

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 RunCutFootRun Michelle Splonskowski Sharif El Moniet 2

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 RunCutFootRun Anne Anderson SH After Midnite 3

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 RunCutFootRun Judy Hoeft Romeo 4

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 RunCutFootRun Janet Sarver Legacy of Khourage 5

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 RunCutFootRun Matthew Splonskowski LK Willy Willy Cool 6

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 RunCutFootRun Amy Morrison Shade of Bay C

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 RunCutFootRun Angela Flores Hershey Pavaratti C

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 RunCutFootRun Taryn Lindbeck TKO Rhio Bask C

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 RunCutFootRun Crystal Esqueda Lopin in Diamonds C

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 RunCutFootRun Kasey Corcoran Shayla C

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 RunCutFootRun Tracy Haelterman Captain Jack Sparrow C

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 RunCutFootRun Summer Jakopak Rushcreek Beauty MPEH P

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 RunCutFootRun Diane Schermerhorn Nasar IBN Moniet P



Page 1 of 12  

  

 

 

19-Sep-20 C HW 30 RunCutFootRun Kasie Thomas Indy 1

19-Sep-20 C HW 30 RunCutFootRun Lynn Reichert W H Procrastinator MO

19-Sep-20 C JR 30 RunCutFootRun Grace Swaja Brandy Sioux Lena (Penny) 1

19-Sep-20 C JR 30 RunCutFootRun Abby Gieseke Fancy Zara P

19-Sep-20 C LW 30 RunCutFootRun Victoria Robison SC Zhivago 1

19-Sep-20 E HW 100 RunCutFootRun Gerald Cummings Easi Goer 1

19-Sep-20 E HW 50 RunCutFootRun Rebecca Horihan LC Ernani 1

19-Sep-20 E HW 50 RunCutFootRun Debra Moe Indian Grey Ghost 2

19-Sep-20 E HW 100 RunCutFootRun Sheryl O'Brien Wild River Sundancer P

19-Sep-20 E HW 100 RunCutFootRun Jennifer Fischer Auli Sabah P

19-Sep-20 E HW 50 RunCutFootRun Jennifer Frerichs-Ramon Lads Switch Blade P

19-Sep-20 E JR 50 RunCutFootRun Miley Eischens Chips Diamond Rehalla 1

19-Sep-20 E JR 100 RunCutFootRun Sophie Gustafson Tryggr P

19-Sep-20 E JR 50 RunCutFootRun Joey Gaffaney HJ Nikeshah P

19-Sep-20 E LW 100 RunCutFootRun Sarah Peltier CR Mistiraaz 1

19-Sep-20 E LW 50 RunCutFootRun Krystyna Eischens CRF Lady Supreme 1

19-Sep-20 E LW 100 RunCutFootRun Emma Christopherson Integritys Deluxx 2

19-Sep-20 E LW 50 RunCutFootRun Katie Vogl My Name Is Bob 2

19-Sep-20 E LW 100 RunCutFootRun Kristen Seguin Mmona Lisa 3

19-Sep-20 E LW 50 RunCutFootRun Roberta Grieger-Nimmo Thor P

19-Sep-20 E LW 50 RunCutFootRun Theresa Meyer Sirius Encore P

19-Sep-20 E LW 100 RunCutFootRun Maria Enge Faustos Flame P

19-Sep-20 E LW 50 RunCutFootRun Karrie Halbur Karma's Alluring Lady (Ali) P

19-Sep-20 E LW 50 RunCutFootRun Karla Ovsak Patches MN P

20-Sep-20 C LW 30 RunCutFootRun Karla Ovsak Dobella NPA 1

20-Sep-20 C LW 30 RunCutFootRun Bev Specht JH Arabalest 2

20-Sep-20 LD JR 30 RunCutFootRun Grace Carter Corona Breeze 1

20-Sep-20 LD SR 30 RunCutFootRun Carrie Loughry Copper River 1

20-Sep-20 LD JR 30 RunCutFootRun Adin Esqueda Mustang Salli 2

20-Sep-20 LD SR 30 RunCutFootRun TJ Edwards Heritage Hills Clare 2

20-Sep-20 LD SR 30 RunCutFootRun Crystal Esqueda Lopin in Diamonds 3

20-Sep-20 LD SR 30 RunCutFootRun Mandie Roggenkamp Shakers On The Rocks 4

20-Sep-20 LD SR 30 RunCutFootRun Joshua Ramon TRJ Just Jake 5

20-Sep-20 LD SR 30 RunCutFootRun Paula Goligowski Ms Lightening 6

20-Sep-20 LD SR 30 RunCutFootRun Jennifer Frerichs-Ramon Towering Oaks Lilo P

20-Sep-20 NOV NOV 12.5 RunCutFootRun Erika Achberger Sienna 1

20-Sep-20 NOV NOV 12.5 RunCutFootRun Robert Palmer Kadence 2

20-Sep-20 NOV NOV 12.5 RunCutFootRun Kelly Murphy Kokomo MO

20-Sep-20 NOV NOV 12.5 RunCutFootRun Mary Mulholland Dusty MO

Date Type Catecgory Distance Ride Name First Name Last Name Horse Place

18-Sep-20 C LW 25 Colorama Marge Dixon Bethany Jet 1

18-Sep-20 C LW 25 Colorama Misty Haumschild Star Bar Skip 2

18-Sep-20 C LW 25 Colorama Allison Goetz Shadowtrax 3

18-Sep-20 C LW 25 Colorama Debby Weisbecker JM Cest La Vie 3

18-Sep-20 C LW 25 Colorama Andrea Pfeifer Mytalisha's Titan 5

18-Sep-20 C LW 25 Colorama Barb Hogan Arapto Keepnfaith 6

18-Sep-20 E HW 50 Colorama Lucy Stafford H WineGlass Sangria 1

18-Sep-20 E LW 50 Colorama Wendy Maas Renegade Raja 1

18-Sep-20 E HW 50 Colorama Cheryl Fenton FYF Ace Inthehole 2

18-Sep-20 E LW 50 Colorama Lindsay Jackson Nichols Ravenswood Nevermore 2

18-Sep-20 E HW 50 Colorama Joann Dible I'm A Little Beamer 3

18-Sep-20 E LW 50 Colorama Ainsley Suskey RAL Khastaway (Khasper) 3

18-Sep-20 E LW 50 Colorama Pam Cotton RFR The Icebaby 4
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18-Sep-20 LD JR 25 Colorama Constance Sebald VA Chazzmyne 1

18-Sep-20 LD SR 25 Colorama Shanon Ployhart BBA Fahad Al Hadi 1

18-Sep-20 LD SR 25 Colorama Brandon Brunner La Grange RTA 2

18-Sep-20 LD SR 25 Colorama William Gage Tugs Spring Fling 3

18-Sep-20 LD SR 25 Colorama Linda Jacobson Majer Ridge Scarlet Debut 4

18-Sep-20 LD SR 25 Colorama Roberta Harms Lady Jane 5

18-Sep-20 LD SR 25 Colorama Ann DeLang Chocolate Martini 6

18-Sep-20 LD SR 25 Colorama Helen Lynn Bentley C

18-Sep-20 LD SR 25 Colorama Jim Andriakos Afsaar C

18-Sep-20 LD SR 25 Colorama Melinda Stewart McCues Miss Behavin C

18-Sep-20 LD SR 25 Colorama Ann Marie Barnett Wyatt's Dire Straits C

19-Sep-20 D DRIVE 15 Colorama Tammy Carlo Bucksnort's Special Dark 1

19-Sep-20 C HW 30 Colorama Andrea Pfeifer Mytalisha's Titan 1

19-Sep-20 C HW 30 Colorama Amber Hennig PAA Baylyn Seer 2

19-Sep-20 E HW 100 Colorama Guy Worthington JG Randie 1

19-Sep-20 E HW 100 Colorama Amber Erickson Ophelia Kkan 2

19-Sep-20 E HW 100 Colorama Kellie Moore-Fryman Praise The Lord 3

19-Sep-20 LD JR 30 Colorama Lorelai Haase Herbee The Love Bug 1

19-Sep-20 C LW 30 Colorama Tracy Johnson Mombo Number Five 1

19-Sep-20 C LW 30 Colorama Misty Haumschild Star Bar Skip 2

19-Sep-20 C LW 30 Colorama Debby Weisbecker JM Cest La Vie 3

19-Sep-20 E LW 50 Colorama Adrienne Dymesich Shady 1

19-Sep-20 E LW 100 Colorama Ann Marie Barnett Adrihanna Z 1

19-Sep-20 E LW 100 Colorama Lisa Delp Wicked Breeze 2

19-Sep-20 E LW 50 Colorama Melissa Coolich JG Short Stuff 2

19-Sep-20 E LW 50 Colorama Eileen Kirsch Hansi 3

19-Sep-20 E LW 100 Colorama Lori Windows Ella N Fires Jane Doe 3

19-Sep-20 E LW 100 Colorama Sheila Schneider Gypsy B Miss Behavin 4

19-Sep-20 E LW 50 Colorama Elizabeth Frieders Hotsprings Fandango 4

19-Sep-20 E LW 50 Colorama Linda Jacobson AE Gimli Strength 5

19-Sep-20 E LW 100 Colorama Helen Lynn DJs Yo-She P

19-Sep-20 E LW 100 Colorama Jan Worthington Dimitri P

19-Sep-20 NOV NOV 15 Colorama Maily Kocinski Hadaya El Kadaaar 1

19-Sep-20 NOV NOV 15 Colorama Eve Knoke Eternity Deville 2

19-Sep-20 NOV NOV 15 Colorama Lisa Barman Karmen 3

19-Sep-20 NOV NOV 15 Colorama Maxine Bernsdorf CH Shamm Bashire MO

19-Sep-20 NOV NOV 15 Colorama Allison Goetz Shadowtrax MO

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 Colorama William Gage DJ's Double O Seven 1

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 Colorama Wendy Maas Silver Russian 2

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 Colorama Kimberly Ann Fosler BZ Cojeseryn Sahar 3

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 Colorama Nikki Boesch Fia Dahlia 4

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 Colorama Lindsay Jackson Nichols Thorhastrachan 5

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 Colorama Robert Plummer Mattingley KC Heart 6

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 Colorama Brooke Moeller Rusty Chris-te C

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 Colorama Jinnifer Plummer Sky Blu C

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 Colorama Jim Andriakos Afsaar C

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 Colorama Melinda Stewart McCues Miss Behavin C

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 Colorama Sally Hoff Gloryius Trinity C

19-Sep-20 LD SR 30 Colorama Lynn Haase HTLB Stormy C

20-Sep-20 C LW 25 Colorama Tracy Johnson Mombo Number Five 1

20-Sep-20 C HW 25 Colorama Barb Hogan Arapto Keepnfaith 1

20-Sep-20 D DRIVE 15 Colorama Wes Licht Rosali 1

20-Sep-20 D DRIVE 15 Colorama Tammy Carlo BSA Jackson Bey 2

20-Sep-20 LD JR 25 Colorama Lorelai Haase Herbee The Love Bug 1

20-Sep-20 LD SR 25 Colorama Brandon Brunner La Grange RTA 1

20-Sep-20 LD SR 25 Colorama William Gage Tugs Spring Fling 2

20-Sep-20 LD SR 25 Colorama Roberta Harms Lady Jane 3

20-Sep-20 LD SR 25 Colorama Ann DeLang Chocolate Martini 4

20-Sep-20 LD SR 25 Colorama Jane Kirkeide Noah 5

20-Sep-20 LD SR 25 Colorama Elizabeth Frieders UpUp And Away JIF 6

20-Sep-20 LD SR 25 Colorama Carrie Belanger Nilla Wafer C

20-Sep-20 LD SR 25 Colorama Melinda Stewart McCues Miss Behavin C

20-Sep-20 LD SR 25 Colorama Sally Hoff Gloryius Trinity C

20-Sep-20 LD SR 25 Colorama Lynn Haase HTLB Stormy C

20-Sep-20 LD SR 25 Colorama Shanon Ployhart BBA Fahad Al Hadi P

20-Sep-20 NOV NOV 15 Colorama Kari Graves Flying Oaks Zephyrus 1
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Plan Your Next Ride! 

 
 

                    
 

  

Ride Dates Ride Name Ride City, State RM Name RM Email

April 18-19 Brighton Spring **Cancelled** Howell, MI Lisa Germann sandraowright@gmail.com

May 2-3 MnDRA I **Rescheduled 8/29-30** Hinckley, MN Michelle Fedewa michelle.fedewa@yahoo.com

May 2-3 White River Spring **Cancelled** Hesperia, MI Pete Weiringa beckeg@aol.com

May 8-10 Glacier Trails **Cancelled** Palmyra, WI Romona Radtke ward.elizm@gmail.com

May 16-17 Border Battle Boogie **Cancelled** Cushing, WI Deb Moe BorderBattle@mndra.com

May 23-24 Grand Island **Cancelled** Rapid River, MI Kathy Macki k_macki@yahoo.com

May 30-31 Maplewood West **Cancelled** Pelican Rapids, MN Sarah Peltier peltier.sa@gmail.com

June 6-7 AHDRAs Endure **Cancelled** Chanderville, IL Nicole Mauser-Storer n.mauserstorer@huskers.unl.edu

June 13-14 ApDRA **Cancelled** Palmyra, WI Dawn Haas jehaas@centurytel.net

June 13-14 White River Summer **Cancelled** Hesperia, MI Pete Weiringa beckeg@aol.com

June 20-21 SE Minnesota **Cancelled** Preston, MN Theresa Meyer thmeyer753@gmail.com

June 20-21 Grand Island North **Cancelled** Limestone, MI Karen Bahrman kbahrman@gmail.com

June 27-28 Dead Dog Creek **Cancelled** Kinmundy, IL Linda Mowrer ridedeaddog@hotmail.com

July 3-4 Endless Valley Avoca, WI Linda Jacobson jdisawesome@lycos.com

July 11-12 AHAM-Hopkins Creek Manton, MI Gene Dake dedake6196@gmail.com

July 11-12 Mosquito Run **Cancelled** Rogers, MN Peggy Pasillas peggy@pasillas.net

July 18-19 AHDRAs My Backyard **Cancelled** Brimfield, IL Sarah Mowrer dammitthunder@yahoo.com

July 24-25 Northern Lightz **Cancelled** Twin Valley, MN Michelle Splonskowski shelboit@gmail.com

July 25-26 Warhorse Palmyra, WI Christine Hyke christinahyke@gmail.com

July 24-26 S2S II **Cancelled** Hale, MI Diane Meinders Diane.meinders@gmail.com

August 8-9 Louise Riedel Memorial Arkdale, WI Elinore Tonsor helinoreltonsor@earthlink.net

414-975-3244

August 8-9 Metro Park Express Ride Milford, MI Mindy Nagy melindasmyers@gmail.com

August 15-16 Huntersville Hundred Huntersville State Forest, MN Sarah Maass sarahmaass@hotmail.com

August 15-16 Rock River Charity Ride Franklin Grove, IL Tony Troyer il4aerc@aol.com

August 22-23 Northern Highland **Cancelled** Conover, WI Laurie Henschel ridgeviewwalkers@frontiernet.net

August 29-30 MnDRA I Hinckley, MN Michelle Fedewa michelle.fedewa@yahoo.com

September 5-7 White River Fall Hesperia, MI Pete Weiringa beckeg@aol.com

September 12-13 Charity Cup **Cancelled** Pillager, MN Darlene Moliter valleycreekfarm1@gmail.com

September 12-13 Keweenaw Marquette, MI Karen Jarvi kjarvi0914@gmail.com

September 12-13 Lincoln Trail Kinmundy, IL Ruth Stewart rrstewart2002@yahoo.com

September 18-20 Colorama New Prospect, WI Jon Wagner wagnercarol13@yahoo.com

September 19-20 Run Cut Foot Run **MOVED and RESCHEDULED** Huntersville State Forest, MN Sarah Maass sarahmaass@hotmail.com

September 26-27 Pine Marten **Cancelled** Wetmore, MI Karen Bahrman kbahrman@gmail.com

October 2-4 DRAW Finale Palmyra, WI Laura Savatski laura.savatski@bcw.edu

October 10-11 Iron Oak Arkdale, WI Ruth Casserly casserlytimruth@gmail.com

October 10-11 Oak Leaf Run Hamilton, MI Barb Kurti synerator@aol.com

October 16-17 Point Chaser **Cancelled** Theilman, MN Holly Egerer regerer287@aol.com

October Oct 31 - Nov 1 AHDRAs Big River Keithsburg, IL Jim Andriakos cgswimcoach@yahoo.com

jddreamcatcher@aol.com

sharon.hahn@usa.com
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c/o Brenna Starch 2131 Adams St  
La Crosse, WI  54601  

www.umecra.com  

  
Deadline for Next Newsletter:  
5th of each month Send 

news to:  

umecranews@gmail.com  
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